Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Gurdev Orjela 11/26/2007			11/26/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Federal-Mogul Ignition (U.K.) Limited						
Street Address:	Manchester International Office Centre						
Internal Address:	Styal Road						
City:	Manchester						
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM						
Postal Code:	M22 5TN						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number		080		
Application Number: 1078		10787	280				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (248)786-0155 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 44							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: stevens@reising.com							
Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens							
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390							
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1626-3856-1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James D. Stevens, Reg. No. 35,691				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment-Orjela-signed#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Gurdev Orjela	, residing at <u>Avenue</u>	Champion, Aubange 6790, BELGI	UM
[Full Name of Assignor #1]		[Residence Address]	
	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor #2]		[Residence Address]	
	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor #3]		[Residence Address]	
	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assigner #4]		[Residence Address]	
FB	DERAL-MOGUL IGNITI([Full Legal Name of Assignce]	ON (U.k.) LIMITED	, located at
Manchester Inte	rnational Office Centre S	Styal Road, Manchester M22 5TN, E	Fnaland
	[Assignee's Address]		
(hereinafter referred to as Assi	gnee), its successors, assign	s or other legal representatives, the enti	re right, title and
interest, domestic and foreign,	in and to the inventions and	discoveries set forth in the application	for United States
Letters patent, entitled:			
NOBLE METAL TIP	FOR SPARK PLUG ELE	CTRODE AND METHOD OF MAK	ING SAME
		Iteation Tille]	

which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as:

U.S. Serial No. 10/787,280 , filed February 26, 2004

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries. We hereby authorize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces provided above.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:

This Form should be notarized or otherwise legalized in the space below.

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 020200 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 12/05/2007